

Shelby Allen shelbyrallen@gmail.com (770) 530-4937

REQUEST FOR MEDIA CREDENTIALS

2019 Cloud Eleven~Gavilan North LLC - Carolina International March 20-24, 2019 Carolina Horse Park Raeford, NC

Please complete this request for media credentials if you wish to attend the 2019 Cloud Eleven~Gavilan North LLC - Carolina International, March 20-24, 2019, as a certified member of the media.

Be aware that the Carolina International has official photographers. The taking of photographs onsite and subsequent sales of them is in direct conflict with terms set forth in this media credentials application. Any images taken by a credentialed media may only be used in relation to their assignments. Credentialed media will be held to all regulations set forth.

With respect to video broadcast rights, the Carolina International Organizing Committee will authorize use of up to 2 minutes of highlights footage per day from the field of play. Broadcast or sale of video plays of competition rides in totality will be strictly prohibited. With any questions, please contact Shelby Allen at <u>shelbyrallen@gmail.com</u> or (770) 530-4937.

Please check relevant boxes:

[] I will be attending on the following day(s):

Wednesday, March 20_____

Thursday, March 21

Friday, March 22

Saturday, March 23

Sunday, March 24 _____

- [] I will be photographing.
- [] I will be filming.

NOTE: Journalists and media are responsible for making their own reservations and travel arrangements.

Name:		
Media Outlet:		
Address:		
E-mail:	Phone:	

** The Carolina International reserves the right to limit or decline media credential requests